Form 3160-5 (August 1999)

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 1004-0135 Expires: November 30, 2000

SUNDRY Do not use this abandoned were SUBMIT IN TRIS 1. Type of Well Oil Well Gas Well Ott 2. Name of Operator BP AMERICA PRODUCTION 3a. Address PO BOX 3092 HOUSTON, TX 77253 4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec., T	enter an roposals.		5. Lease Serial No. JIC155 6. If Indian, Allottee or Tribe Name JICARILLA APACHE 7. If Unit or CA/Agreement, Name and/or No. 8. Well Name and No. JIC APACHE 11 9. API Well No. 30-039-06299-00-S1 10. Field and Pool, or Exploratory S BLANCO 11. County or Parish, and State				
Sec 31 T26N R5W NESW			RIO ARRIBA COUNTY, NM				
12. CHECK APPI	ROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO	O INDICATE	NATURE OF 1	NOTICE, RI	EPORT, OR OTHE	R DATA	
TYPE OF SUBMISSION	TYPE OF ACTION						
Notice of Intent							
14. I hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct. Electronic Submission #13867 verified by For BP AMERICA PRODUCTION COM Committed to AFMSS for processing by Angie Me Name (Printed/Typed) CHERRY HLAVA				MPANY. sent to the Rio Puerco			
Signature (Electronic S	Signature (Electronic Submission) Date 09/11/2002 THIS SPACE FOR FEDERAL OR STATE OFFICE USE						
	THIS SPACE FO	ON FEDERA	LORSINIE	OFFICE U	<u></u>	<u> </u>	
Approved By PATRICIA M HESTER Conditions of approval, if any, are attached. Approval of this notice does not warrant or certify that the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights in the subject lease which would entitle the applicant to conduct operations thereon.			TitleDIVISION Office Rio Pue	N OF MULTI-RESOURCES Date 09/27/2002 Date 09/27/2002			

Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 U.S.C. Section 1212, make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

Revisions to Operator-Submitted EC Data for Sundry Notice #13867

Operator Submitted BLM Revised (AFMSS)

Sundry Type: ABD SR

Lease: JICARILLA 155 JIC155

Agreement:

Operator: BP AMERICA PRODUCTION COMPANY

BP AMERICA PRODUCTION COMPANY PO BOX 3092 HOUSTON, TX 77253 Ph: 281.366.4081 P.O. BOX 3092 HOUSTON, TX 77079 Ph: 281.366.4081 Fx: 281.366.0700

CHERRY HLAVA AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE E-Mail: hlavacl@bp.com Admin Contact:

CHERRY HLAVA AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE E-Mail: hlavacl@bp.com

Ph: 281.366.4081 Fx: 281.366.0700 Ph: 281.366.4081 Fx: 281.366.0700

Tech Contact:

Location: State: County:

NM RIO ARRIBA

NM RIO ARRIBA PICTURED CLIFFS SOUTH Field/Pool: S BLANCO

Well/Facility:

JICARILLA CONT 155 11 Sec 31 T26N R5W NESW 1660FSL 1740FWL JIC APACHE 11 Sec 31 T26N R5W NESW

KEY ENERGY SERVCES P&A OPERATION CEMENT SERVICE REPORT

WELL NAME: JICARILLA CONTRACT 155-11 TOTAL PLUGS: 4

DATE STARTED: 8-7-02 TOTAL SACKS: 208

DATE COMPLETED: 8-8-02 WITNESS: AL YAPPA

BLM

MOL. ND WELL HEAD & NU BOP AND TEST. STRAP OOH. RIH W/GAUGE RING TO 2820'. RIH W/CIBP. TIH OPEN ENDED. CIRC HOLE CLEAN.

PLUG #1: 2800'-2600'. 16 SX. LD TUBING TO 2198'.

PLUG #2: 2198'-2048'. 12 SX. LD TUBING TO POOH. RIH W/RET SET @ 1131'.

PLUG #3: 1131'. PUMP 50 SX BELOW RET & 6 SX ABOVE (NACIMIENTO). PERF @ 250'.

PLUG #4: 250'-SURFACE. 96 SX.

DIG CELLAR & CUT OFF WELL HEAD. TOP OFF W/28 SX. INSTALL DRY HOLE MARKER.

RANDY BLACKMON P&A SUPERVISOR